
1º Condutor Categoria

Hélder Silva 2586 Protótipo

José Correia 900 Protótipo

António Rodrigues 1648 Protótipo

Nuno Pinto 1209 Protótipo

Nuno Guimarães 853 Protótipo

Martin Villar Bangueses PA-5790-ESP/GA Protótipo

Sérgio Nogueira 2724 Protótipo

Nuno Caetano 7161 Protótipo

Victor Bessa 3635 Protótipo Classe 1

Vitor Pascoal 3143 GT

Gabriela Correia 901 GT

Daniel Vilaça 2145 GT Classe 5 GT

Bernardo García De Castro PA-2087-ESP/GA GT

José Carlos Magalhães 3140 Turismo 1

Carlos  Gonçalves 1725 Turismo 1

Pedro Alves 3119 Turismo 2

Luis Delgado 2369 Turismo 2

Beatriz Correia 7018 Turismo 2

Paulo Silva 4055 Turismo 2 Classe 10 TCR

63 Joel Coelho 3654 Joel Coelho 3654 SEAT IBIZA 1.8 I 20VT 9280 Turismo 2 Classe 10 N1

Miguel Gonçalves 3141 Turismo 2

Anibal Pinto 2920 SC

José Borges 5048 Turismo 3

Eva Laranjeira 3139 Turismo 3

Rute Brás 1967 Turismo 3

Gonçalo Inácio 5459 Turismo 3

Paulo Cardoso 2940 Turismo 3 Classe 12 A 1

Raul Delgado Turismo 3

88 Celso Fonseca 4439 Celso Fonseca 4439 Citroen Saxo 8024 Turismo 3 Classe 11 N 1

Luis Nunes 1129 SC Classe 1

Daniela Marques 4054 SC Classe 1 A

Pedro Marques 6346 SC Classe 1 A

97 José Pires 9327 José Pires 9327 FORD FOCUS SUPER CAR 8660 SC Classe 1 A

Manuel Rocha E Sousa 4056 SC Classe 1 A

José Lameiro 664 SC Classe 1 A

Bruno Carvalho 247 SC

Leonel Bras 2157 SC Classe 3 C

Pedro Cardoso 2941 SC Classe 3 C

Francisco Vieira Leite 4112 SC Classe 3 C

Abilio Aparício 2488 SC

José Salgado 3066 SC

Bruno Ponteira 3008 SC

Gonçalo Macedo 2944 CPLM

Jose Almeida 2192 SC Classe 1

Joao Macedo 3532 SC Classe 4 D

Rui Pinheiro 3910 SC Classe 4 D

Luís Silva 3904 SC

João Saraiva 7060 TPMM

Miguel Matos 4134 TPMM

Fernando Francisco 2464 CPMC

José Pedro Gomes 2704 CPMC Classe 18 G5

Flávio Sainhas 2734 CPMC

178 Parcidio Summavielle 573 Parcidio Summavielle 573 DATSUN 240 Z 5856 CPCM Classe 18 H 71

Miguel Gonçalves 3067 CPLM Classe 16 Legends 99

Jose Coimbra 3149 CPLM

Horst Baptista 1015 CPLM

Armindo Mesquita Correia 2862 CPLM

Arlindo Beça 3623 CPLM Classe 15

Carlos Ramos 1079 CPLM

Alberto Rodrigues 5908 CPLM

Ivânia Loureiro 4487 CPLM Classe 15 Legends 90

Aníbal Rolo 2300 CPLM Legends 99

Tiago Santos 1258 CPM 1300

Simplicio Taveira 2728 CPM 1300

Catarina Silva 4198 CPM 1300

Joao Silva 4006 CPM 1300

Domingos Fernandes 1207 CPM 1300

233 Carlos Delgado 3148 Carlos Delgado 3148 Ford Escort MK 1 5544 CPM 1300 Classe 24

Luis Rodrigues CPM 1300

Helder Marques 7156 CPM 1300

Tiago Fontão SC

324 Miguel Ângelo 9708 Miguel Ângelo 9708 PEUGEOT 106 8717 SC Classe 3 C

325 Pedro Jorge Carvalho Neves 9710 Pedro Jorge Carvalho Neves 9710 HONDA CIVIC 8310 SC Classe 3 C

335 Tiago Gonçalves 9465 Tiago Gonçalves 9465 VAUXHALL CORSA VXR 8175 SC Classe 4 D
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154 Fernando Francisco 2464 FORD ESCORT MK I

Classe Grupo

Rampa De Boticas

Campeonato Portugal Montanha JC Group  | Campeonato de Portugal de Montanha 1300 JC Group | Campeonato Portugal de Legends de Montanha JC Group

23 a 24 de setembro de 2023

LISTA DE INSCRITOS

Nº Concorrente Lic Nº Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT

193 Carlos Ramos 1079 PEUGEOT 205  GTI 1136 Classe 15 Legends 85

TOYOTA CARINA E 2.0 GT-i 6698 Legends 99

236 Luis Rodrigues Fiat Punto 7548 Classe 22

194 Alberto Rodrigues 5908 Opel  Kadett Classe 15 Legends 99

209 Ivânia Loureiro 4487 PEUGEOT 205

9 Escuderia Estradense EC-03141-ESP/GA BRC 05 EVO PREPT-1499 Classe 1 CM

85 Raul Delgado

54 Pedro Alves 3119 KIA CEED GT 8578 Classe 9 TRF - A

15 Victor Bessa 3635 PRM RC 9292 CM

14

210 Aníbal Rolo 2300 Nissan Sunny 6196 Classe 16

7277 A

111 Bruno Carvalho 247 CITROEN SAXO 8203 Classe 3 C

99 DM Motorsport 2736 SKODA FABIA MK3 8136

190 Arlindo Beça 3623

Classe 3 C

84 Paulo Cardoso 2940 RENAULT CLIO RS 9034

114 Pedro Cardoso 2941 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 9285

302 Tiago Fontão TOYOTA STARLET 7598

91

237 Helder Marques 7156 Toyota Starlet Classe 22

57 Paulo Silva 4055 Audi RS3 LMS 7152

56 José Correia 7019 SEAT CUPRA TCR 9559 Classe 10 TCR

55 Luis Delgado 2369 CUPRA LEON COMPETICION TCR 9293 Classe 10 TCR

1 Hélder Silva 2586 OSELLA PA2000 EVO2-PA.30 7097 Classe 3 E2-SC

10 Sérgio Nogueira 2724 BRC CM 05 EVO 6515 Classe 1 CM

6 António Rodrigues 1648 SilverCar EF10 8906 Classe 3 E2-SC

2 J. C. GROUP RACING TEAM 899 NORMA FC20 M20FC 8929 Classe 3 E2-SC

8 Nuno Guimarães 853 SILVERCAR S2 8297 Classe 1 CM

7 Nuno Pinto 1209 ADR SPORT II 9287 Classe 1 CN

Nuno Caetano 7161 OSELLA PA 21 S EVO 5957 Classe 3 CN

22 J. C. GROUP RACING TEAM 899 MERCEDES-AMG GT4 8469 Classe 5 GT

21 Vitor Pascoal 3143 Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (991) 7972 Classe 5 GT

27 Bernardo García de Castro PA-2087-ESP/GA PORSCHE 911 (997) GT3 Cup 8747 Classe 5 GT

24 Daniel Vilaça 2145 NISSAN NISMO 370 Z 8864

46 Carlos  Gonçalves 1725 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 5693 Classe 8 A 2

31 José Carlos Magalhães 3140 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 9295 Classe 8 A 2

66 Miguel Gonçalves 3141 Fiat Punto R3D 7106 Classe 9 A1

98 Manuel Rocha E Sousa 4056 FORD FOCUS 9494

74 José Borges 5048 CITROEN C2 R2 6737 Classe 11 A 1

70 Anibal Pinto 2920 BMW 330 CI 9003 Classe 4 D

79 Rute Brás 1967 PEUGEOT 206 RC 6038 Classe 12 A 1

78 Eva Laranjeira 3139 KIA PICANTO 7615 Classe 12 N1

80 Befast Motorsport 2199 PEUGEOT 208 R2 7634 Classe 11 A 1

96 Pedro Marques 6346 SUBARU IMPREZA STI WRX 8278

92 Daniela Marques 4054 SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 6467

HONDA CIVIC TYPE R EP3 8754 Classe 12 N1

Luis Nunes 1129 Skoda Fabia R5

118 Francisco Vieira Leite 4112 TOYOTA COROLLA T-SPORT 6312

112 Leonel Bras 2157 CITROEN C2 5887

122 José Salgado 3066 MINI COPER S 8745 Classe 4 D

120 Abilio Aparício 2488 Peugeot 205 7560 Classe 3 C

126 Gonçalo Macedo 2944 CITROEN SAXO 9491 Classe 16 Legends 99

125 Bruno Ponteira 3008 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI (R35) 6666 Classe 4 D

129 Jose Almeida 2192 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI 8903 A

134 Rui Pinheiro 3910 BMW M3 M390 (E92) 7093

130 Joao Macedo 3532 BMW 328 is 6868

6699 Classe 18 G5

135 Luís Silva 3904 BMW E30 M3 8635 Classe 4 D

138 Miguel Matos 4134 GRIIIP G1-17 8645 Classe 27

136 João Saraiva 7060 FUNSPEED FS-2019 8223 Classe 27

177 Flávio Sainhas 2734 FORD ESCORT MK1 8981 Classe 17 G5

155 José Pedro Gomes 2704 Ford Escort mk2 RS1800 7552

184 Jose Coimbra 3149 OPEL ASTRA 6654 Classe 15 Legends 99

182 Miguel Gonçalves 3067 BMW E36 Coupe 7803

187 Armindo Mesquita Correia 2862 Peugeot 306 5662 Classe 15 Legends 85

185 Horst Baptista 1015 RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 6081 Classe 15 Legends 90

5511

Simplicio Taveira 2728 CITROEN C1 8066 Classe 21

212 Tiago Santos 1258 Citroen AX Sport 6259 Classe 22

Total Inscritos: 74
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232 Domingos Fernandes 1207 AUTOBIANCHI A 112 5788 Classe 23

222 Joao Silva 4006 PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 6004 Classe 22

219 Catarina Silva 4198 Citroen C1 7892 Classe 21

214


